	-		BID EV	ALUATION REPO	RT				
1	Name of Procuring Ag	ency:		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION S.B.					
2	Tender Refrance No:			Executive Engineer Provincial Highways Division S.B.A TC/G-55/ 989 dt: 30-01-2017					
3	Tender Description /N	lame of Work/It	em:	Construction Of 45 Rd:No:189 At Rani		dge Over Rohri Canal			
4	Method of procureme	ent :		single stage one Er	nvelope Procedure.				
5	Tender Published :		(7	Leading News Pap	er ( Sindhi, Urdu, Eng	lish,)			
		Print & Electron	nic Media (SPPR	A ID. No.& News Pa	pers Name with dat	es)			
6	Total Bid Documents S	Sold :		3 Nos		<u> </u>			
7	Total Bid Recived :			3 Nos					
8	Technical Bid Opining	date (if applica	ble)	N/A (prov	ide details in separa	te form)			
9	No. of Bid technically ( (if applicable)	qualified		N/A					
10	Bid (s) Rejected :			2 Nos .					
11	Financial Bid Opninig o	date :		10/3/2017					
12	Bid Evaluation Report	E g		Rs: 1/2365001	=				
s.#	Name of Firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparision with Estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance rejection	Remaks			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1		112365000		Part (A) 9) 241700/ P. RFT.	Lowest Bid Being Approved.	Rate Approved by Chief Engineer Highways Hyderabad.			
	412. Cc	el e	(A4)	4	1877/	Continue P-02			

		2nd Lowest .	Part (A)	Highest Bid Hence rejected.s	Rejected
My Jackal Egineering Nortes (Pvi) 213.	112455000		9/ 249900/ P. RF7.		
	N X	3Rd Lowest.	Part (A)	Highest Bid Hence rejected.s	Rejected
MISAbdul Ghefer Mamon.	11295000	<b>/</b>	P. RFT.	2: = -	

Signature of the Members of the Committee

(MEMBER)

(SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH) Assistant Engineer

**Provincial Highways Sub Division** Nawabshah

(ENOR: MIR AHSAX ALLAA Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad

(MEMBER)
(ENGR: ANYD HAKEEM MEMON)
Executive Engineer
L.B.O.D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017

#### Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad

S.No:	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division ShaheedBenazriabad
12	Tender Reference No.	No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017
2	Tender Description / Name of Work / Item	Construction Of 450 RFT Pre-Stress Bridge Over Rohri Canal Rd:No:189 At RaniPur.
3	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage – One envelope procedure
4	Name of firm/Bidder	M/s Nia3 muhammed khans Bis
5	N.T.N	Available
6	Registration with P.E.C	Registered
7	Sindh Board of Revenue	Registered
8	Relevant Experience	Available
9	Turnover of at least last three years	Available
10	Funds/ Budget	Available
11	05% Earnest Money	Available
12	Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document	Deposited

MA. Cc.

( MEMBER)
(SYED SIKENDER ALL SHAH)
Assistant Engineer
Provincial Highways Sub Division
Nawabshah

(ENGR MIR MISA TLY FACTUR)
Executive Enginese
Provincial Highway Division
Shaheed Jenazirabia

(ENGR. JAVED HAKEEM MEMON)
Executive Engineer
L.B.O.D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017

#### Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad

Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division ShaheedBenazriabad
Tender Reference No.	No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017
Tender Description / Name of Work / Item	Construction Of 450 RFT Pre-Stress Bridge Over Rohri Canal Rd:No:189 At RaniPur.
Method of Procurement:	Single Stage – One envelope procedure
Name of firm/Bidder	MIS Sachal Engineering Works (Ri) Es
N.T.N	Available
Registration with P.E.C	Registered
Sindh Board of Revenue	Registered
Relevant Experience	Available
Turnover of at least last three years	Available
Funds/ Budget	Available
05% Earnest Money	Available
Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document	Deposited
	Tender Reference No.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item  Method of Procurement:  Name of firm/Bidder  N.T.N  Registration with P.E.C  Sindh Board of Revenue  Relevant Experience  Turnover of at least last three years  Funds/ Budget  05% Earnest Money

( MEMBER) (SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH) Assistant Engineer Provincial Highways Sub Division Nawabshah

(ENGR: Min Aut TALPUR)
Executive Engineer
Provincial Highway Division
Shaneed Benazirabad

(ENCLE JAYED HAKEEM MEMON)
Executive Engineer
L.B.O.D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017

#### Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad

Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division ShaheedBenazriabad
Tender Reference No.	No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017
Tender Description / Name of Work / Item	Construction Of 450 RFT Pre-Stress Bridge Over Rohri Canal Rd:No:189 At RaniPur.
Method of Procurement:	Single Stage – One envelope procedure
Name of firm/Bidder	rals Abdul Ghefer memon.
N.T.N	Available
Registration with P.E.C	Registered
Sindh Board of Revenue	Registered
Relevant Experience	Available
Turnover of at least last three years	Available
Funds/ Budget	Available
05% Earnest Money	Available
Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document	Deposited
	Tender Reference No.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item  Method of Procurement:  Name of firm/Bidder  N.T.N  Registration with P.E.C  Sindh Board of Revenue  Relevant Experience  Turnover of at least last three years  Funds/ Budget  05% Earnest Money

( MEMBER)
(SYED SIKENDER ALL SHAH)
Assistant Engineer
Provincial Highways Sub Division
Nawabshah

(CHAIRMAN)
(ENGR: MIR AHSAN ALL ALPUR)
Executive Enginer
Provincial highway Unvision
Shahoed Benazirabad

(MEMBER)
(ENGR: JAYEDHAKEEM MEMON)
Executive Engineer
L.B.O.D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad



#### GOVERNMENT OF SINDH WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 3rd March, 2017

### **NOTIFICATION**

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/91-13: With the approval of Competent Authority a Procurement Committee with the following composition, in terms of Rule-07 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013) in the Office of Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, Shaheed Benazirabad with the following composition:-

Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, Shaheed Chairman
Benazirabad

2. Executive Engineer, LBOD Drainage Division, Shaheed Member Benazirabad

3. Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highways Sub-Division, Member Shaheed Benazirabad

 The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee will be same as specified in Rules-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013).

SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF SINDH

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-13

Karachi, dated the 3rd March, 2017.

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
- The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (Highways), Sukkur.
- 4. The Chairman / Members of the Committee
- The Deputy Director (Monitoring), PM&E Cell, W&SD.
- 6. P.S to Secretary, W&S Department.
- 7. Notification file.

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

No.TC/G-55/ 1026

/Of 2017

SBA, dated:

10 /3 /2017

# MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10-03-2017 IN FAVOUR OF NIT NO:TC/G-55/989 DATED 30-01-2017.

The meeting of the procurement meeting was held in the office of the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad under the chairman ship of Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad.

The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited for the procurement of works by the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad vide No: TC/G-55/989

Dated 30 / 01 / 2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory and information Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

#### Following attended the Meeting

S.N O	Name	Designation
1)	Mr, Mir Ahsan Ali Talpur	Executive Engineer Prov:Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad/Chairman
2)	Mr. Javed Hakeem Memon	Executive Engineer, LBOD, Drainage Division, Shaheed Benazirabad/Member
3)	Mr, Syed Sikander Ali Shah	Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highways Sub-Division Nawabshah.

- 3, During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
- i) Tender received back on Dated 10-03-2017 at 1:00 P.M were opened before the procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii) The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.

iii) The Tender were opened on 10-03-2017 at 2:00 P.M before the tender opening committee.

Whi Ca.

(NOW)

# S.r.:1: Construction Of 450 RFT Pre-Stress Bridge Over Rohri Canal Rd:No:189 At RaniPur.

Т

he committee was informed that 03 Nos bidders have purchased the bidding document upto 09-03-2017 and 03 Nos have responded the bids on 10-03-2017 upto 1:00 P.M in the office the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad.

During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

S.N O	Name of Firm/Bidder	Designation	Remarks
1)	M/s Miazonunammed	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	Accepted.
2)	MIS Sackal Engineery Works (Pri) 270.	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	Rejected.
3)	Me Abdul Ghafer Memon.	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	Rejected.

## S.r:2: Construction Of Pre- Stress R.C.C Bridge On Shaheed Benazirabad To kazi Ahmed Over Rohri Canal@ Mile 8/7 (Actual Length 900 Rft) I/C Approaches.

The committee was informed that 03 Nos bidders have purchased the bidding document upto 09-03-2017 and 03 Nos have responded the bids on 10-03-2017 upto 1:00 P.M in the office the Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad.

During the opening of tender received, following status was found.

S.N O	Name of Firm/Bidder	Designation	Remarks
1)	My Nia3 Muhammed Whan & Broths.	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	Accepted.
2)	MIs Sachal Engineering Works (RI) LTD.	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	Rejected.
3)	Ms Abdul Ghater Memon.	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	Rejected.

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each / tender documents by comprising arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bills of quantities and criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

Zul 2. (=.

(15at)

#### Recommendation

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender.

#### Decision.

In view of recommendation of procurement committee its is decided that tender are being awarded to above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

( MEMBER)

(SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH)

Assistant Engineer

Provincial Highways Sub Division

Nawabshah

(ENGR: MIR AHSAN ALITY PUR)

Executive Engineer

Provincial Highway Division Shaheed Benazirabad (MEMBER)

(ENGR: JAVED HAKEEM MEMON)

Executive Engineer L.B.O.D Drainage Division

Shaheed Benazir abad



#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD.

#### COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work:-

#### Construction Of 450 RFT Pre-Stress Bridge Over Rohri Canal Rd:No:189 At RaniPur.

	Name of Contract to	of Contract to Cost of Date of			Percentage Rate entered in contract document					Remarks
S.N O	whom tender issued	Amount sealed	tender	Part –A	Part -B	Part –C	Part –D	Part –E	Part –F	
1	M/s Nig3 Muhomme khan-8 Boothers.	119362000	10-3-2017	249700/ P.RF7:	1	,	1	•		Lowest rate Hence Approved
	My Sackall Engineering Worles (PVT) 210.				_	,	•	_		Highest Rate Hence Rejected
3				251000/ P.RF3.	-	_	_	_		Highest Rate Hence Rejected

The tenders were opened by the tendering committee comprised of the officers as Below:

(MEMBER)

(SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH)

Assistant Engineer

Provincial Highways Sub Division

Nawabshah

(ENGR: MIR AHSAX ALI TALPUR)

Executive Engineer

Provincial Highway Division

Shaheed Benazirabad

(MEMBER)

(ENGR: JAVED HAKEEM MEMON)

Executive Engineer

L.B.O.D Drainage Division

Shaheed Benazir abad

#### BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name Curing Ag	ency:		EXECUTIVE ENGIN	EER PROVINCIAL HIG	HWAYS DIVISION 5.1			
2	Tender Refrance No:			Executive Engineer Provincial Highways Division S.B.A TC/G-55/ 989 dt: 30-01-2017					
3	Tender Description /N	ame of Work/Ite	em:	Construction Of Pre- Stress R.C.C Bridge On Shaheed Benazirabad To kazi Ahmed Over Rohri Canal@ Mile 8/7 (Actual Length 900 Rft) I/C Approaches.					
4	Method of procureme	ent :			nvelope Procedure.	<u>1-</u>			
5	Tender Published :			Leading News Pape	er ( Sindhi, Urdu, Engl	ish,)			
		Print & Electron	nic Media (SPPR	'A ID. No.& News Pa	pers Name with date	25)			
6	Total Bid Documents S	sold :		3 Nos					
7	Total Bid Recived :			3 Nos					
8	Technical Bid Opining	date (if applica	ble)	N/A (provi	ide details in separat	e form)			
9	No. of Bid technically ( (if applicable)	qualified		N/A					
10	Bid (s) Rejected :			2 Nos					
11	Financial Bid Opninig o	date :							
12	Bid Evaluation Report	£		Rs:305632/31/2					
_	Name of Firm of	C . # 1	Partial Provinces	To the	Reasons for	Remaks			
s.#	Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparision with Estimated Cost	acceptance rejection	Remaks			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1		305632/31/	1 st Lowest.	Part (A)	Lowest Bid	Rate Approved by			
		1.		9 5.96/Ahox	Being Approved.	Chief Engineer			
	muhammed	/ /		1 1467/		Highways Hyderabad.			
	Khens Broth			19.77 Ann		nyderabad.			
				C) AT PLY					
				d 249700/					
				P.RFI		#2			
				,					
						/			

1 x · (c.

(NOW)

Continue P-02

2		7	2nd Lowest .	Part (A)	Highest Bid Hence rejected.s	Rejected
	Top Sachal Engineering Works (Ri) III)	365432632		1) 6.10/Abox 1) 20.0/Abox 1) 0.25/Above 1) 249900/ P. RRS.		
3	M Abdul	306972229	3Rd Lowest.	Part (A)  9 6.15/Ahor	Highest Bid Hence rejected.s	Rejected
	Chefer memon.	/-		1) 20 10/ABAN 4) 0.30/ABAN 1) 251000/ P. RFT		

Signature of the Members of the Committee

( MEMBER)

(SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH)

Assistant Engineer Provincial Highways Sub Division

Nawabshah

(EEGR: MIR AHXAN TALPUR)
Executive Engineer
Provincial Highway Division

Shaheed Benazirabad

(MEMBER)
(ENGR: JAVED HAKEEM MEMON)
Executive Engineer
L.B.O.D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad



#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD.

#### COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work:-

Construction Of Pre- Stress R.C.C Bridge On Shaheed Benazirabad To kazi Ahmed Over Rohri Canal@ Mile 8/7 (Actual Length 900 Rft) I/C Approaches.

	Name of Contract to	Cost of	Date of	Percent	age Rate entere	ed in contract	document			Remarks
S.N O	whom tender issued	1000 CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY O	Part –A	Part –B	Part –C	Part –D	Part –E	Part –F		
1	MUham mech Khan & Brokks.	305632/31	10-3-21]	5.96:/ Abore	19.97/ Above	AT Par	249700/ P.RFT.	_	۲.	Lowest rate Hence Approved
2	Worke (Ri) ZID.	305938.38		6.10/ Above	do.o/.	0.35% Above	249900/ P.RFT.		٠.	Highest Rate Hence Rejected
3	me Andul Ghafar Memon.	306972 229	6-3-217	6.15/ Abore	20.10/ Anore	0.30% Anovi	251000/: P.RFT.	_	-	Highest Rate Hence Rejected

The tenders were opened by the tendering committee comprised of the officers as Below:

(MEMBER)

(SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH)

Assistant Engineer

Provincial Highways Sub Division

Nawabshah

(ENGR: MIR MISAN AND TALPUR)

Executive Engineer

Provincial Highway Division

Shaheed Benazirabad

(MEMBER)

(ENGR: JAVED HAKEEM MEMON)

Executive Engineer

L.B.O.D Drainage Division

Shaheed Benazir abad

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017

#### Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad

Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division ShaheedBenazriabad
Tender Reference No.	No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017
Tender Description / Name of Work / Item	Construction Of Pre- Stress R.C.C Bridge On Shaheed Benazirabad To kazi Ahmed Over Rohri Canal@ Mile 8/7 (Actual Length 900 Rft) I/C Approaches.
Method of Procurement:	Single Stage – One envelope procedure
Name of firm/Bidder	MIS NIEZ Myhommed larken
N.T.N	Available
Registration with P.E.C	Registered
Sindh Board of Revenue	Registered
Relevant Experience	Available
Turnover of at least last three years	Available
Funds/ Budget	Available
05% Earnest Money	Available
Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document	Deposited
	Tender Reference No.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item  Method of Procurement:  Name of firm/Bidder  N.T.N  Registration with P.E.C  Sindh Board of Revenue  Relevant Experience  Turnover of at least last three years  Funds/ Budget  05% Earnest Money

( MEMBER) (SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH) Assistant Engineer Provincial Highways Sub Division Nawabshah (ENGR: BIR ATSANALLE ALPUR)
Executive Enginer
Provincial Highway Division
Shaheed Benaz Froad

(ENGR TAYLO HAKEEM MEMON)
Executive Engineer
L.B.O.D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad

NIT No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017

#### Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad

S.No:	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division ShaheedBenazriabad
ř	Tender Reference No.	No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017
2	Tender Description / Name of Work / Item	Construction Of Pre- Stress R.C.C Bridge On Shaheed Benazirabad To kazi Ahmed Over Rohri Canal@ Mile 8/7 (Actual Length 900 Rft) I/C Approaches.
3	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage – One envelope procedure
4	Name of firm/Bidder	Ms Snedal Engineering Work (Ti) 277
5	N.T.N	Available
6	Registration with P.E.C	Registered
7	Sindh Board of Revenue	Registered
8	Relevant Experience	Available
9	Turnover of at least last three years	Available
10	Funds/ Budget	Available
11	05% Earnest Money	Available
12	Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document	Deposited

( MEMBER)
(SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH)
Assistant Engineer
Provincial Highways Sub Division
Nawabshah

(ENGR: MR AHSAY AL TALPUR)
Executive Engineer
Provincial Lighter Division
Shaheed Benativabad

(MEMBER)
(ENGR. JAVED HAKEEM MEMON)
Executive Engineer
1. B.O D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad



NIT No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017

#### Provincial Highway Division ShaheedBenazirabad

Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer Provicial Highway Division ShaheedBenazriabad
Tender Reference No.	No.TC/G-55/ 989 Dated: 30-01-2017
Tender Description / Name of Work / Item	Construction Of Pre- Stress R.C.C Bridge On Shaheed Benazirabad To kazi Ahmed Over Rohri Canal@ Mile 8/7 (Actua Length 900 Rft) I/C Approaches.
Method of Procurement:	Single Stage - One envelope procedure
Name of firm/Bidder	MIS Aboly Ghatermemon.
N.T.N	Available
Registration with P.E.C	Registered
Sindh Board of Revenue	Registered
Relevant Experience	Available
Turnover of at least last three years	Available
Funds/ Budget	Available
05% Earnest Money	Available
Tender fee / Cost of Bidding Document	Deposited
	Tender Reference No.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item  Method of Procurement:  Name of firm/Bidder  N.T.N  Registration with P.E.C  Sindh Board of Revenue  Relevant Experience  Turnover of at least last three years  Funds/ Budget  05% Earnest Money

( MEMBER) (SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH) Assistant Engineer Provincial Highways Sub Division Nawabshah (ENGR: MIR AIDAN AL FIALPUR)
Executive Engineer
Provincial Highway Division
Shaneed Benazirabad

(MPMBER)
(ENGR: JAVED JAKEEM MEMON)
EXCEPTIVE Engineer
L.B. O'D Drainage Division
Shaheed Benazir abad



#### GOVERNMENT OF SINDH WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 3rd March, 2017

### **NOTIFICATION**

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/91-13: With the approval of Competent Authority a Procurement Committee with the following composition, in terms of Rule-07 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013) in the Office of Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, Shaheed Benazirabad with the following composition:-

1. Executive Engineer, Provincial Highways Division, Shaheed

Chairman

Benazirabad

2. Executive Engineer, LBOD Drainage Division, Shaheed

Member

Benazirabad

 Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highways Sub-Division, Shaheed Benazirabad Member

2. — The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee will be same as specified in Rules-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013).

SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF SINDH

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91-13

Karachi, dated the 3rd March, 2017.

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi.
- The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi.
  - 3. The Chief Engineer (Highways), Sukkur.
  - 4. The Chairman / Members of the Committee.
  - 5. The Deputy Director (Monitoring), PM&E Cell, W&SD.
  - 6. P.S to Secretary, W&S Department.
  - 7. Notification file.

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)

FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

#### ATTENDANCE SHEET

FOR PARTICIPATION VERIOUSE CONTRACTORS FOR TENDER PROSESE

Of N.I.T No:TC/G-55/989 Dated: 30-01-2017

### OVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD HELD ON 10-03-2017.

		//
ş.NO:	Name of Contractor / Agency	Signature of Contractors
	M. Abdy Ghifor	fully
•	nemm	
ş	M/S NiegMuhammarke	van e
	Mr Saedal Erming	me
	Mr Saedal Eigning Worker (Pri) 271).	
	8	
0		
	<u></u>	
	a.	
	IH.	

(MEMBER) (SYED SIKENDER ALI SHAH) Assistant Engineer **Provincial Highways Sub Division** Nawabshah

(ENGR: MIR AHSAN ALI TALPUR) Executive Engineer Provincial Urghway Division Shahoed Benazirabad

(MEMBER)

(ENGR: JAVED HAKEEM MEMON) Executive Engineer

L.B.O.D Drainage Division Shaheed Benazir abad